Private Limited concluded that the following Share Exchange Ratio recommended by PKF 
Sridhar & Santhanam LLP, Chartered Accountants, Independent Valuer is fair: 

“10 (Ten) fully paid up Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each of Resulting Company shall be issued 
and allotted for every 125 (One hundred and Twenty-Five) Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each 
held in Demerged Company” 

Based on the Valuation reports and the fairness opinion reports the above Share Entitlement 
Ratio was approved by the respective Board of Directors of IMCL and NXTDIGITAL. 

158

ANNEXURE I